
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3970
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
MALKAPUR AKOLA STRETCH ON NH-6
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the road stretch from Malkapur to Akola on NH-6 is in a dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government for the repairing of the same stretch; and

(c) the details of the repairing works carried out on the said stretch during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise

(c) The list of repair works carried out in the last three years and current year is enclosed in Annexure.
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